WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
1  ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM
EH Series
Magnetic Door Holder
& Releasing Device
•	 Field Selectable High Holding Force,
75 or 110lbs

Replacement catch plate and catch plate assembly available
Adhesive template included
HOW TO ORDER
1| SPECIFY MODELS
2| SPECIFY VOLTAGE
3| SPECIFY FINISH
EH10	 Flush Mount
EH20 	 Semi-Flush Mount
EH30 	 Surface Mount
EH40	 Floor Mount, Single
EH42	 Floor Mount, Double
1224	 12/24VAC/DC
24120	 24VAC/DC/120VAC
24220	 24VAC/DC/220VAC
A	 Chrome Powder Coat
P	 625 Chrome Plated
C	 605 Brass Plated
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  EH30  1224  A
WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
3  ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM
EHR02 EHR1 EHR15
EHR2 EHR3
EHR4
EHR5
HOW TO DETERMINE EXTENSION ROD
& ADJUSTABLE ROD LENGTH
Extensions Rod Application: Refer to Fig. I for  Aligned Catch Plate and Door Holder
Adjustable Rod Application:
	 Refer to Fig. II for Misaligned Catch Plate and Door Holder
	 1. Hold door open at desired position.
	 2. Measure distance between door and wall.
	 3. Subtract below dimension indicated for door holder style
Flush Mount: Subtract 3” from measured distance to determine minimum rod length.
Recessed Mount: Subtract 2-3/8” from measured distance to determine minimum rod length.
Surface Mount: Subtract 4-5/8” from measured distance to determine minimum rod length.
EXTENSION RODS:
Extensions Rod(s) may be required to ensure
proper installation by providing increased
reach for the Armature Catch Plate. Adjustable
Extension Rods provide increased operational
alignment where needed to ensure the best
door holder operation and performance.
Adjustable Extension Rods
EHRA15 EHRA4
ACCESSORIES
5”

EHRA15	 1-1/2” Adjustable Extension Rod
EHRA4	 4” Adjustable Extension Rod
HOW TO ORDER
1| SPECIFY MODELS
2| SPECIFY FINISH
A	 Chrome Powder Coat
P	 625 Chrome Plated
C	 605 Brass Plated
© 2017 SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
Security Door Controls
  LIT-EH SERIES MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDERS  01/17
[t] 800.413.8783 ■ 805.494.0622 ■ [f] 866.215.3138 ■ 801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA 93012 ■ PO Box 3670, Camarillo, CA 93011
EHBB SURFACE BACK BOX
2-25/32” x 4-7/8” x 1-1/2”
Supplied with EH30, EH40, EH42
EHCP CATCH PLATE
Replacement for the catch
plate assembly
EHDF DRILLING FIXTURE
Attach to door for quick and
accurate hole location
EHW EXTENSION WRENCHES
Used to tighten extension rods
to catch plate assembly
EHSB CATCH PLATE ASSEMBLY
Swivel design allows catch disc to
move in all directions to assist with